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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

    59045              198              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   16     11,409,500     11,539,300     11,538,900        308,900              0        438,300         34,500        154,500           1.13
    59045               16     11,409,500     11,539,300     11,538,900        308,900              0        438,300         34,500        154,500           1.13
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal    12     13,635,500     12,621,100     13,131,400      1,332,800              0        828,700        788,800      1,192,600          -3.70
    59045               12     13,635,500     12,621,100     13,131,400      1,332,800              0        828,700        788,800      1,192,600          -3.70
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   150      1,100,500      1,035,900      1,013,500        218,600              0        131,600         31,700        116,000          -7.91
    59045              150      1,100,500      1,035,900      1,013,500        218,600              0        131,600         31,700        116,000          -7.91
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Ag. Personal      1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59045                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ag. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    2502     78,809,800     80,328,200     80,005,700      1,004,500        517,695      1,682,705        595,222        333,604           1.52
    59045             2502     78,809,800     80,328,200     80,005,700      1,004,500        517,695      1,682,705        595,222        333,604           1.52
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       48      5,003,700      4,799,500      4,799,500              0       -204,200              0              0              0          -4.08
    59045               48      5,003,700      4,799,500      4,799,500              0       -204,200              0              0              0          -4.08
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial      180     11,606,400     11,763,800     11,739,800        219,600        273,400         79,600         40,100         14,256           1.15
    59045              180     11,606,400     11,763,800     11,739,800        219,600        273,400         79,600         40,100         14,256           1.15
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    556     44,555,100     45,380,300     45,319,200      1,722,300      1,586,600        899,800        194,700        733,090           1.71
    59045              556     44,555,100     45,380,300     45,319,200      1,722,300      1,586,600        899,800        194,700        733,090           1.71
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59045          3663    166,120,500    167,468,100    167,548,000      4,806,700      2,173,495      4,060,705      1,685,022      2,544,050           0.86
    Exempt             198              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal      16     11,409,500     11,539,300     11,538,900        308,900              0        438,300         34,500        154,500           1.13
    Ind. Personal       12     13,635,500     12,621,100     13,131,400      1,332,800              0        828,700        788,800      1,192,600          -3.70
    Com. Personal      150      1,100,500      1,035,900      1,013,500        218,600              0        131,600         31,700        116,000          -7.91
    Ag. Personal         1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Residential       2502     78,809,800     80,328,200     80,005,700      1,004,500        517,695      1,682,705        595,222        333,604           1.52
    Industrial          48      5,003,700      4,799,500      4,799,500              0       -204,200              0              0              0          -4.08
    Commercial         180     11,606,400     11,763,800     11,739,800        219,600        273,400         79,600         40,100         14,256           1.15
    Agricultural       556     44,555,100     45,380,300     45,319,200      1,722,300      1,586,600        899,800        194,700        733,090           1.71
  Property Class     Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA 59045
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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

       Exempt          198              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   3,465    166,120,500    167,468,100    167,548,000      4,806,700      2,173,495      4,060,705      1,685,022      2,544,050           0.86
      Personal         179     26,145,500     25,196,300     25,683,800      1,860,300              0      1,398,600        855,000      1,463,100          -1.77
        Real         3,286    139,975,000    142,271,800    141,864,200      2,946,400      2,173,495      2,662,105        830,022      1,080,950           1.35
  Totals             Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt          198              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

    59045              198              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   16     11,409,500     11,409,500     11,538,900     11,409,500     11,409,500     11,539,300     11,538,900     11,539,300     11,538,900
    59045               16     11,409,500     11,409,500     11,538,900     11,409,500     11,409,500     11,539,300     11,538,900     11,539,300     11,538,900
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal    12     13,635,500     13,635,500     13,131,400     13,635,500     13,635,500     12,621,100     13,131,400     12,621,100     13,131,400
    59045               12     13,635,500     13,635,500     13,131,400     13,635,500     13,635,500     12,621,100     13,131,400     12,621,100     13,131,400
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   150      1,100,500      1,111,000      1,013,500      1,100,500      1,111,000      1,035,900      1,013,500      1,035,900      1,013,500
    59045              150      1,100,500      1,111,000      1,013,500      1,100,500      1,111,000      1,035,900      1,013,500      1,035,900      1,013,500
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Ag. Personal      1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59045                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ag. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    2502     78,809,800     78,670,500     80,005,700     66,070,214     65,952,022     67,458,499     67,155,916     67,990,946     67,701,017
    59045             2502     78,809,800     78,670,500     80,005,700     66,070,214     65,952,022     67,458,499     67,155,916     67,990,946     67,701,017
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       48      5,003,700      5,003,700      4,799,500      4,352,856      4,352,856      4,191,997      4,191,997      4,422,478      4,422,478
    59045               48      5,003,700      5,003,700      4,799,500      4,352,856      4,352,856      4,191,997      4,191,997      4,422,478      4,422,478
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial      180     11,606,400     11,606,400     11,739,800     10,109,620     10,109,620     10,120,453     10,107,753     10,181,078     10,179,678
    59045              180     11,606,400     11,606,400     11,739,800     10,109,620     10,109,620     10,120,453     10,107,753     10,181,078     10,179,678
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    556     44,555,100     44,555,100     45,319,200     25,620,819     25,558,468     25,145,014     25,091,244     25,351,897     25,298,127
    59045              556     44,555,100     44,555,100     45,319,200     25,620,819     25,558,468     25,145,014     25,091,244     25,351,897     25,298,127
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59045          3663    166,120,500    165,991,700    167,548,000    132,299,009    132,128,966    132,112,263    132,230,710    133,142,699    133,285,100
    Exempt             198              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal      16     11,409,500     11,409,500     11,538,900     11,409,500     11,409,500     11,539,300     11,538,900     11,539,300     11,538,900
    Ind. Personal       12     13,635,500     13,635,500     13,131,400     13,635,500     13,635,500     12,621,100     13,131,400     12,621,100     13,131,400
    Com. Personal      150      1,100,500      1,111,000      1,013,500      1,100,500      1,111,000      1,035,900      1,013,500      1,035,900      1,013,500
    Ag. Personal         1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Residential       2502     78,809,800     78,670,500     80,005,700     66,070,214     65,952,022     67,458,499     67,155,916     67,990,946     67,701,017
    Industrial          48      5,003,700      5,003,700      4,799,500      4,352,856      4,352,856      4,191,997      4,191,997      4,422,478      4,422,478
    Commercial         180     11,606,400     11,606,400     11,739,800     10,109,620     10,109,620     10,120,453     10,107,753     10,181,078     10,179,678
    Agricultural       556     44,555,100     44,555,100     45,319,200     25,620,819     25,558,468     25,145,014     25,091,244     25,351,897     25,298,127
  Property Class     Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA 59045
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt          198              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   3,465    166,120,500    165,991,700    167,548,000    132,299,009    132,128,966    132,112,263    132,230,710    133,142,699    133,285,100
      Personal         179     26,145,500     26,156,000     25,683,800     26,145,500     26,156,000     25,196,300     25,683,800     25,196,300     25,683,800
        Real         3,286    139,975,000    139,835,700    141,864,200    106,153,509    105,972,966    106,915,963    106,546,910    107,946,399    107,601,300
  Totals             Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP

  All: Exempt          198              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal    12     13,635,500              0     13,635,500              0     13,635,500              0     13,131,400              0
    59045               12     13,635,500              0     13,635,500              0     13,635,500              0     13,131,400              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   150      1,100,500              0      1,111,000              0      1,111,000              0      1,013,500              0
    59045              150      1,100,500              0      1,111,000              0      1,111,000              0      1,013,500              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Ag. Personal      1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59045                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ag. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1485     56,917,083     21,892,717     57,139,238     21,531,262     56,656,683     22,013,817     56,846,567     23,159,133
    59045             1485     56,917,083     21,892,717     57,139,238     21,531,262     56,656,683     22,013,817     56,846,567     23,159,133
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        1         72,000      4,931,700         72,000      4,931,700         72,000      4,931,700         72,000      4,727,500
    59045                1         72,000      4,931,700         72,000      4,931,700         72,000      4,931,700         72,000      4,727,500
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1         75,480     11,530,920         75,480     11,530,920         75,480     11,530,920         77,095     11,662,705
    59045                1         75,480     11,530,920         75,480     11,530,920         75,480     11,530,920         77,095     11,662,705
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    537     43,399,649      1,155,451     43,472,549      1,082,551     43,399,649      1,155,451     43,926,088      1,393,112
    59045              537     43,399,649      1,155,451     43,472,549      1,082,551     43,399,649      1,155,451     43,926,088      1,393,112
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59045         2,187    115,200,212     50,920,288    115,505,767     50,485,933    114,950,312     51,041,388    115,066,650     52,481,350
    Util. Personal       0              0     11,409,500              0     11,409,500              0     11,409,500              0     11,538,900
    Ind. Personal       12     13,635,500              0     13,635,500              0     13,635,500              0     13,131,400              0
    Com. Personal      150      1,100,500              0      1,111,000              0      1,111,000              0      1,013,500              0
    Ag. Personal         1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Residential       1485     56,917,083     21,892,717     57,139,238     21,531,262     56,656,683     22,013,817     56,846,567     23,159,133
    Industrial           1         72,000      4,931,700         72,000      4,931,700         72,000      4,931,700         72,000      4,727,500
    Commercial           1         75,480     11,530,920         75,480     11,530,920         75,480     11,530,920         77,095     11,662,705
    Agricultural       537     43,399,649      1,155,451     43,472,549      1,082,551     43,399,649      1,155,451     43,926,088      1,393,112
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA 59045
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

   Real & Personal   2,187    115,200,212     50,920,288    115,505,767     50,485,933    114,950,312     51,041,388    115,066,650     52,481,350
      Personal         163     14,736,000     11,409,500     14,746,500     11,409,500     14,746,500     11,409,500     14,144,900     11,538,900
        Real         2,024    100,464,212     39,510,788    100,759,267     39,076,433    100,203,812     39,631,888    100,921,750     40,942,450
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG

  All: Util. Personal    0              0     11,409,500              0     11,409,500              0     11,409,500              0     11,538,900
    59045                0              0     11,409,500              0     11,409,500              0     11,409,500              0     11,538,900
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal    12     13,635,500              0     13,635,500              0     13,635,500              0     13,131,400              0
    59045               12     13,635,500              0     13,635,500              0     13,635,500              0     13,131,400              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   150      1,100,500              0      1,111,000              0      1,111,000              0      1,013,500              0
    59045              150      1,100,500              0      1,111,000              0      1,111,000              0      1,013,500              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Ag. Personal      1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59045                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ag. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1485     49,059,273     17,010,941     49,308,393     16,643,629     48,854,452     17,097,570     48,779,385     18,376,531
    59045             1485     49,059,273     17,010,941     49,308,393     16,643,629     48,854,452     17,097,570     48,779,385     18,376,531
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        1         23,935      4,328,921         23,935      4,328,921         23,935      4,328,921         24,317      4,167,680
    59045                1         23,935      4,328,921         23,935      4,328,921         23,935      4,328,921         24,317      4,167,680
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1         58,782     10,050,838         58,782     10,050,838         58,782     10,050,838         59,722     10,048,031
    59045                1         58,782     10,050,838         58,782     10,050,838         58,782     10,050,838         59,722     10,048,031
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    537     24,858,264        762,555     24,865,305        693,163     24,795,913        762,555     24,295,161        796,083
    59045              537     24,858,264        762,555     24,865,305        693,163     24,795,913        762,555     24,295,161        796,083
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59045          2187     88,736,254     43,562,755     89,002,915     43,126,051     88,479,582     43,649,384     87,303,485     44,927,225
    Util. Personal       0              0     11,409,500              0     11,409,500              0     11,409,500              0     11,538,900
    Ind. Personal       12     13,635,500              0     13,635,500              0     13,635,500              0     13,131,400              0
    Com. Personal      150      1,100,500              0      1,111,000              0      1,111,000              0      1,013,500              0
    Ag. Personal         1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Residential       1485     49,059,273     17,010,941     49,308,393     16,643,629     48,854,452     17,097,570     48,779,385     18,376,531
    Industrial           1         23,935      4,328,921         23,935      4,328,921         23,935      4,328,921         24,317      4,167,680
    Commercial           1         58,782     10,050,838         58,782     10,050,838         58,782     10,050,838         59,722     10,048,031
    Agricultural       537     24,858,264        762,555     24,865,305        693,163     24,795,913        762,555     24,295,161        796,083
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA 59045
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

   Real & Personal   2,187     88,736,254     43,562,755     89,002,915     43,126,051     88,479,582     43,649,384     87,303,485     44,927,225
      Personal         163     14,736,000     11,409,500     14,746,500     11,409,500     14,746,500     11,409,500     14,144,900     11,538,900
        Real         2,024     74,000,254     32,153,255     74,256,415     31,716,551     73,733,082     32,239,884     73,158,585     33,388,325
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG

  All: Util. Personal    0              0     11,409,500              0     11,409,500              0     11,409,500              0     11,538,900
    59045                0              0     11,409,500              0     11,409,500              0     11,409,500              0     11,538,900
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>

RZ - Renaissance Zone         Real & Personal                        33        596,800             529,268
RZ - Renaissance Zone         Personal                                2         54,900              54,900
RZ - Renaissance Zone         Real                                   31        541,900             474,368

                                                                  Count      SEV Value       Taxable Value

*****   CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals   *****

0                         3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
DDA                     203      2,450,097      9,465,900      8,452,449      5,505,190      9,551,100      8,657,513      5,727,915
DDA/LDFA              Count          Value       Assessed        Taxable       Captured       Assessed        Taxable       Captured
                                      Base        Current        Current        Current         Final          Final          Final

*****   DDA/LDFA Totals   *****
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<<<<<    Special Act Totals    >>>>>

PA 494/204 - Developmental Property          Real & Personal              1               42900               40436
PA 494/204 - Developmental Property          Personal                     0                   0                   0
PA 494/204 - Developmental Property          Real                         1               42900               40436

RZ-25% Renaissance Zone                      Real & Personal              2              181800              181800
RZ-25% Renaissance Zone                      Personal                     1               54900               54900
RZ-25% Renaissance Zone                      Real                         1              126900              126900

Tool/Die Renaissance Zone                    Real & Personal              3              416800              393736
Tool/Die Renaissance Zone                    Personal                     1              206700              206700
Tool/Die Renaissance Zone                    Real                         2              210100              187036

CFR - Commercial Forest                      Real & Personal              1                   0                   0
CFR - Commercial Forest                      Personal                     0                   0                   0
CFR - Commercial Forest                      Real                         1                   0                   0

RZ - Renaissance Zone                        Real & Personal             31              415000              347468
RZ - Renaissance Zone                        Personal                     1                   0                   0
RZ - Renaissance Zone                        Real                        30              415000              347468

                                                                      Count           SEV Value       Taxable Value

*****   Special Act Totals   *****

0                         3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
DDA                     203      2,450,097      9,465,900      8,452,449      5,505,190      9,551,100      8,657,513      5,727,915
DDA/LDFA              Count          Value       Assessed        Taxable       Captured       Assessed        Taxable       Captured
                                      Base        Current        Current        Current         Final          Final          Final

*****   DDA/LDFA Totals   *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

DTE ENERGY                          has   19,676,000 S.E.V. Value in 35 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

PETERSON ROBERT                     has      365,083 Taxable Value in 12 Parcel(s)
RASMUSSEN CHRIS J TRUST             has      382,656 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP            has      385,700 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
SHAKTI ESTATE LLC                   has      395,328 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
JENSEN LELAND W TRUST               has      517,779 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
EDMORE PINES LTD PARTNERSHIP        has      609,856 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
WILBUR-ELLIS CO-EDMORE              has      690,700 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MAXFIELD TONY                       has      737,856 Taxable Value in 12 Parcel(s)
ADSA INVESTMENT LLC                 has      789,100 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                  has      948,651 Taxable Value in 16 Parcel(s)
PACKAGING CORPORATION OF AMERICA    has    1,752,142 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
CROOKS FARMS INC                    has    3,097,602 Taxable Value in 80 Parcel(s)
SACKETT RANCH INC                   has    4,131,400 Taxable Value in 44 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    4,423,962 Taxable Value in 14 Parcel(s)
DTE ENERGY                          has   18,890,138 Taxable Value in 35 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

012-004-004-00              ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                     $     465,600
012-028-006-01              SACKETT RANCH INC                      $     548,700
012-029-012-00              CROOKS FARMS INC                       $     640,200
041-900-051-00              PACKAGING CORPORATION OF AMERICA       $     766,500
041-628-001-50              ADSA INVESTMENT LLC                    $     789,100
006-900-006-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     826,100
041-628-012-01              PACKAGING CORPORATION OF AMERICA       $     829,400
041-900-001-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     957,200
012-900-001-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,202,200
012-900-003-00              DTE ENERGY                             $   1,209,100
001-900-026-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,264,400
006-022-002-21              SACKETT RANCH INC                      $   1,379,300
001-900-164-00              DTE ENERGY                             $   4,348,400
001-900-025-00              DTE ENERGY                             $   5,064,300
001-900-163-00              DTE ENERGY                             $   7,416,600
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

012-029-012-00              CROOKS FARMS INC                       $     640,200
041-628-016-00              SHAKTI ESTATE LLC                      $     671,300
001-010-009-00              DTE ENERGY                             $     678,400
041-900-051-00              PACKAGING CORPORATION OF AMERICA       $     766,500
041-628-001-50              ADSA INVESTMENT LLC                    $     789,100
006-900-006-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     826,100
041-628-012-01              PACKAGING CORPORATION OF AMERICA       $     829,400
041-900-001-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     957,200
012-900-001-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,202,200
012-900-003-00              DTE ENERGY                             $   1,209,100
001-900-026-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,264,400
006-022-002-21              SACKETT RANCH INC                      $   1,558,400
001-900-164-00              DTE ENERGY                             $   4,348,400
001-900-025-00              DTE ENERGY                             $   5,064,300
001-900-163-00              DTE ENERGY                             $   7,416,600
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

PERKINS GREGORY L TRUST             has             368.82 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
HILLHAVEN FARMS                     has             388.89 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
RIVER RIDGE FARMS INC               has             397.69 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN ALLEN A                    has             422.99 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s)
RASMUSSEN CHRIS J  TRUST            has             468.20 Total Acres in 8 Parcel(s)
NAUTA JON R & NAUTA RICAHRD W       has             475.25 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
PETERSON ROBERT                     has             580.77 Total Acres in 12 Parcel(s)
JENSEN LELAND W TRUST               has             688.70 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                  has             709.31 Total Acres in 16 Parcel(s)
DTE ENERGY                          has             900.54 Total Acres in 35 Parcel(s)
SACKETT RANCH INC                   has           3,153.65 Total Acres in 44 Parcel(s)
CROOKS FARMS INC                    has           4,082.16 Total Acres in 80 Parcel(s)
2011 SPLIT/COMBINE TO               has          21,809.15 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
HADDER GARY L &                     has          43,561.86 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
HIGH GRADE MATERIALS INC            has          43,577.74 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

SHAKTI ESTATE LLC                   has      671,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
RASMUSSEN CHRIS J  TRUST            has      685,100 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
WILBUR-ELLIS CO-EDMORE              has      690,700 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
NAUTA JON R & NAUTA RICAHRD W       has      699,200 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
PETERSON ROBERT                     has      783,900 S.E.V. Value in 12 Parcel(s)
ADSA INVESTMENT LLC                 has      789,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MAXFIELD TONY                       has      792,200 S.E.V. Value in 12 Parcel(s)
EDMORE PINES LTD PARTNERSHIP        has      834,000 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
JENSEN LELAND W TRUST               has    1,020,400 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                  has    1,330,400 S.E.V. Value in 16 Parcel(s)
PACKAGING CORPORATION OF AMERICA    has    1,775,600 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    4,446,700 S.E.V. Value in 14 Parcel(s)
CROOKS FARMS INC                    has    5,699,500 S.E.V. Value in 80 Parcel(s)
SACKETT RANCH INC                   has    6,106,300 S.E.V. Value in 44 Parcel(s)


